COP Debt Service 0.3   -   0.3

Water Enterprise 1.6   (2.5)   4.1

Internal Service

Equipment Fund -   -   -

Risk Management Fund -   (0.1)   0.1

Information Technology Gund -   (0.2)   0.2

1.6$   (7.1)$   8.7$

NOTE 4 - REIMBURSEMENT OF CAPITAL COSTS

Valley Water derives certain revenues from reimbursements of capital costs by local, state, federal

agencies, and other outside sources. The following table shows a summary of such reimbursements

during fiscal year 2021 (in millions).

NOTE 5 - INVESTMENT INCOME

Valley Water earns interest income from the investment of cash. Generally accepted accounting

principles, as discussed in GASB 31, require reporting investment at fair value in the financial
statements. Because of this requirement, interest income earned from investing activity during the

current fiscal year is adjusted upwards or downwards to reflect the change in fair value of investment.

The following table represents the investment income as reported in the financial statements, the
current year GASB 31 fair value adjustment, and the unadjusted interest income at June 30, 2021

(in millions).

VALLEY WATER
Notes to Basic Financial Statements
For the Year Ended June 30, 2021

70

Beginning

Balance Additions Transfers Deletions

Ending

Balance

Total - Government-wide Activities

Nondepreciable capital assets

Land 191.7$   0.1$   -$   -$   191.8$

Intangible - easements 27.4   0.9   -   -   28.3

Construction in progress

GovernmentalFunds 668.1   76.0   (17.5)   -   726.6

Total nondepreciable 887.2   77.0   (17.5)   -   946.7

Depreciable capital assets

Buildings 42.0   -   -   -   42.0

Structures and improvements 772.6   -   17.5   -   790.1

Equipment

Governmental Funds 21.6   -   -   -   21.6

Internal Service Funds 31.4   3.0   -   (0.7)   33.7

Intangibles

Governmental Fund 2.3   -   -   -   2.3

Internal Service Funds 2.0   -   -   -   2.0

Total depreciable 871.9   3.0   17.5   (0.7)   891.7

Less: accumulated depn and amort

Buildings (16.1)   (0.9)   -   -   (17.0)

Structures & improvements (146.6)   (6.8)   -   -   (153.4)

Equipment

Governmental Funds (20.2)   (0.4)   -   -   (20.6)

Internal Service Funds (19.8)   (2.9)   -   0.7   (22.0)

Intangible - Software

Governmental Funds (2.3)   -   -   -   (2.3)

Internal Service Funds (0.3)   (0.4)   -   -   (0.7)

Total accum depreciation (205.3)   (11.4)   -   0.7   (216.0)

Total Governmental Activities 1,553.8$   68.6$   -$   -$   1,622.4$

Total- Business-type Activities

Nondepreciable capital assets

Land 20.0$   -$   -$   -$   20.0$

Intangible - easements 0.2   3.5   -   -   3.7

Construction in progress 493.8   102.3   (23.6)   -   572.5

Total nondepreciable 514.0   105.8   (23.6)   -   596.2

Depreciable capital assets

Contracted water rights 226.6   10.4   -   -   237.0

Buildings 97.2   -   0.6   -   97.8

Structures and improvements 939.6   -   23.0   -   962.6

Equipment 29.8   0.1   -   -   29.9

Total depreciable 1,293.2   10.5   23.6   -   1,327.3

Less: accumulated depn and amort

Contracted water rights (188.2)   (12.7)   -   -   (200.9)

Buildings (12.3)   (2.3)   -   -   (14.6)

Structures & improvements (315.7)   (16.0)   -   -   (331.7)

Equipment (24.7)   (1.3)   -   -   (26.0)

Total accum depreciation (540.9)   (32.3)   -   -   (573.2)

Total Business-type Activties 1,266.3$   84.0$   -$   -$   1,350.3$

NOTE 6 - CAPITAL ASSETS

Capital assets activity for the year ended June 30, 2021 is as follows (in millions):

VALLEY WATER
Notes to Basic Financial Statements
For the Year Ended June 30, 2021

71

During fiscal year 2021, addition to construction in progress for the current fiscal year was $76.0

million in the government-wide activities. The breakdown of additions to the construction in progress
was as follows: $11.4 million to the watersheds, and $64.6 million to the Safe, Clean Water & Natural

Flood Protection Fund. There were 66 in progress and completed projects during the fiscal year with